No.
15011508
(+11)

15012711
(+11)
15013012

(+11)

15020413
(+15)

15020414
(+11)

15020415
(+11)

Company
Ax Operating, LLC

Through C.L. Jack Stelly & Assoc.

St. James Parish Council
Through Providence

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.

Mosaic - Uncle Sam
Through Jacobs Engineering

AT&T
Through Byers Engineering

AT&T
Through Byers Engineering

Excavation limited to a depth of 3.5 feet

15020416
(+11)

15021018
(+11)

15030328
(+15)

AT&T
Through Byers Engineering

Louisiana Sugar Refinery
Through Willbros Engineers

Mosaic Fertilizer
Through Jacobs Engineering

As of DECEMBER 2015
2015 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station
3978+00

3790+00

3738+36

3510+00

b/w 3330
& 3456

3330+00

3917+00

4215+75

3514+00

St. James Parish

Description
To drill three (3) oil wells

To construct a new raw water intake structure, ramp and walkway on the left
descending Mississippi River batture and to install a 16-inch pipeline across the
levee and to perform the associated work on the protected side of the levee

To install one (1) power pole and guy anchor

To install a new expansion loop support

To directionally drill a 1.25 inch HDPE Flex pipe and fiber optic cable, install
aerial cables, and excavate bore assist pits along Hwy 44 between Hwy 3214 and
Helvetia Road

To replace a damaged hand hole on the levee side of Highway 44, to place three
(3) 8" ground rods next to the hand hole on the levee side of Highway 44, to
directionally bore a 1.25 inch HDPE Flex pipe and fiber optic cable under
Highway 44 the extends to Nucor’s private property

To directional bore and place a 4-inch HDPE flex pipe and a copper cable under
the CN Railroad Tracks on Hester Street

To demolish existing infrastructure and install a new rail scale

To install eight (8) auger cast piles required to support a new super heater at 7250
Hwy 44



As of DECEMBER 2015
2015 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

No. Company Station
15030633 E.I. DuPont De Nemours & Co. 3135+32
(+11) Through Mammoet

Waiver granted for open excavation only (+14) 4/14/15
14032438 Extension until 3/25/16

Mosaic Fertilizer 3505+00
(+11) Through MoreTrench
15031635 Port Ship Services 4153+00
(+11) Through Moran Towing
131210176 Extension until 12/10/15

Mosaic - Uncle Sam 3510+00
(+11) Through Jacobs
Waiver granted 3/23/15
141209157  Motiva b/w 3065

Through Duplantis Design Grp & 3070

(+12) Open Excavations w/n 600 feet of levee centerline
(+14) Open Excavations beyond 600 feet of levee centerline
(+15) Piles

13041543 Extension 2 until 4/15/16
Noranda Alumina, LLC 4270+00
(+11)

St. James Parish

Description
To transport two (2) components across the levee

To excavate and backfill a ditch to install a new HDPE pipes

To install one (1) fifty foot utility pole on the batture

To install a pre-manufactured motor control center building, high mast lighting,
and support foundations

To construct a multipurpose building using 50 foot timber piles, excavate a
retention pond, construct an asphalt parking lot, dig/clear drainage ditches, and
install subsurface utilities at 10700 LA Hwy 44

To construction/install two (2) crane barges, two (2) breasting dolphins, three (3)
submerged mooring piles with associated buoys and two (2) hoppers



No. Company
13052157 Extension 2 until 5/20/16

St. James Parish
(+11) Through SJB Group

15051347 AT&T
(+11) Through Byers Engineering

15051554 AT&T
(+11) Through Byers Engineering

15051555 AT&T
(+11) Through Byers Engineering

140815113 Extension until 8/15/16
Zen-Noh

15062470 Entergy
(+12) Through Land Management Svc.

15070272 Mosaic Uncle Sam
(+13)

15080682 Plains All American Pipeline, LP
(+15) River ~ Through Eustis Engineering
(+11) Batture & Landside

As of DECEMBER 2015
2015 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

b/w 4073+64
& 4094+76
b/w 4195+67
& 4210+00

b/w 3598
& 3615

b/w 3175
& 3330

b/ w 3408
& 3560

3308+00

3871+00

3506+00

3568+00

St. James Parish

Description

To construct the St. James Levee Trail, Phase 2-A & 2-B

To install a new hand hole and to directionally drill 1,888 feet of inner duct flex
pipe from the corner of Highway 44 to St. Michael Street to 6582 Highway 44

To directionally drill and install a communications cable along Hwy 44 from
Helvetia Road to 350 feet past St. Mary Street, excavating bore assist pits every
1,000 feet and hand holes every 3,000 feet

To directional bore 15,470 ft and install inner duct flex pipe and fiber optic cable
on Hwy 44

To dredge sand at the existing Zen-Noh ship berth

To install one (1) power pole at 4430 LA Hwy 44

To install one (1) temporary utility pole

To drill two (2) soil borings on the protected side, and two (2) soil borings and
one (1) CPT on the flood side



As of DECEMBER 2015
2015 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. James Parish

No. Company Station Description

15081795 Wanhua Chemical Group 3411+00 To drill one (1) soil boring and two (2) PCPTs at Site B (Shady Grove)
(+11) Through Tolunay-Wong Engineers

150817101 Motiva Enterprises b/w 3080 To install drilled shafts as part of the Amite-Tank Farm Modifications
(+11) Through CDI Corporation & 3100

150817105 Entergy Louisiana, LLC 3710+00 To install four (4) power poles and two (2) anchors to service 5741 Hwy 44
(+11) Through Land Management Svcs.

150817107 St. James Parish b/w 4094+76 To construct a multi-use path (St. James East Bank Levee Trail Phase 1)
(+11) Through SJB Group, LLC & 4195+67

150817111 Entergy Louisiana, LLC b/w 3167+50 To replace 23 power poles at the toe

(+11) Through Land Management Sves. & 3306+50

150817114 AT&T b/w 3560 To directional bore 13,725 feet to place a 1 %1 inch inner duct flex pipe and fiber
(+11) Through Byers Engineering & 3715 optic cable on Hwy 44 from Babin Street to Cantella Street

St. Michael’s Church - to hold a 5K Walk/Run on the levee crown on Saturday, October 3, 2015

150908123 St. James Parish Government 3711+00 To construct new Senior Center/ Community Center

(+13)

150909130 Air Liquide Large Industries 3320+00 To drill one (1) soil boring on the protected side, and to drill two (2) soil borings
(+11) Through GeoEngineers, Inc. on the flood side of the levee

150909131 Zen-Noh Grain Corporation 3305+00 To construct the Terminal Dock Expansion project to include dredging in the
(+11) Through T.E. Ibberson Co. Mississippi River, a new levee access ramp and conveyor support system across
(+15) piles in batture and on flood side the left descending Mississippi River levee and barge/shipping dock structures

on the batture



No.
150909133
(+11)

150910136
(+11)
150910137

(+11)

150911139
(+11)

150921146
(+11)

Company
AT&T

Through Byers Engineering

Raven Energy, LLC of LA
Through CK Associates

AT&T
Through Byers Engineering

Reed Building Systems
Through Ardaman & Assoc.

Motiva Enterprises
Through CDI

141209157 Extension until 12/09/16

(+11)
151007156
(+11)

15110362
(+11)

151106166
(+11)

Motiva Enterprises
Through Duplantis Design Grp.

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Through Land Management Svcs.

AT&T
Through Byers Engineering

Zen-Noh
Through Terracon

As of DECEMBER 2015
2015 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station
b/w 3165
& 3176

3455+00

4153+00

3596+00

b/w 3085
& 3096

b/w 3065
& 3070

3895+00

b/w 3300

& 3308

3313+20

St. James Parish

Description
To place 1,072 feet of 1 %2 inch inner duct and a new fiber optic cable near 10214

Hwy 44
To construct a new access ramp, a pile-supported bridge, excavate drainage
ditches, and remove and replace a chain link fence at the Convent Marine

Terminal

To remove an existing telephone pole and place a new telephone pole

To drill four (4) soil borings

To remove, replace and repurpose product piping on two (2) docks on the f/s

To construct a multipurpose building using 50 foot timber piles, excavate a
retention pond, construct an asphalt parking lot, dig/clear drainage ditches, and
install subsurface utilities at 10700 LA Hwy 44

To install and remove one (1) power pole with three (3) anchors at 3462 Perry
Lane

To directionally drill a new copper cable between two (2) existing Entergy poles
near 8886 Hwy 44

To drill one (1) soil boring and to perform two (2) CPTS on the flood side



No. Company
151116168 AT&T
(+11) Through Byers Engineering
151116169 John W. Stone Qil Distributor, LLC
(+11) Through Lanier & Associates
151118171 Hymel’s Seafood Restaurant
(+11)
13052157 Revision

St. James Parish
(+11) Through SJB Group, LLC
151211178 Zen-Noh Grain Corporation
(+11) Through Spartan

As of DECEMBER 2015
2015 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station
4190+00

4026+00

3345+00

4086+25

3315+00

St. James Parish

Description
To replace a power pole on South Airline Hwy

To add a new 50,000 BBL tank and earthen containment berm on the landside, to
add a new 12-inch line on existing foundations and to add a new pipe support
truss over River Road

To remove three (3) old underground storage tanks at 8740 LA Hwy 44

After the fact revision to extend an 18-inch side drainage pipe an additional 40
linear feet

To expand an existing warehouse building, directional bore a 4-inch fire water
line and to install a new catch basin



