<u>No.</u> 15011508 (+11)	Company Ax Operating, LLC Through C.L. Jack Stelly & Assoc.	<u>Station</u> 3978+00	<u>Description</u> To drill three (3) oil wells
15012711 (+11)	St. James Parish Council Through Providence	3790+00	To construct a new raw water intake structure, ramp and walkway on the left descending Mississippi River batture and to install a 16-inch pipeline across the levee and to perform the associated work on the protected side of the levee
15013012 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.	3738+36	To install one (1) power pole and guy anchor
15020413 (+15)	Mosaic - Uncle Sam Through Jacobs Engineering	3510+00	To install a new expansion loop support
15020414 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	b/w 3330 & 3456	To directionally drill a 1.25 inch HDPE Flex pipe and fiber optic cable, install aerial cables, and excavate bore assist pits along Hwy 44 between Hwy 3214 and Helvetia Road
15020415 (+11) Excavation li	AT&T Through Byers Engineering mited to a depth of 3.5 feet	3330+00	To replace a damaged hand hole on the levee side of Highway 44, to place three (3) 8' ground rods next to the hand hole on the levee side of Highway 44, to directionally bore a 1.25 inch HDPE Flex pipe and fiber optic cable under Highway 44 the extends to Nucor's private property
15020416 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	3917+00	To directional bore and place a 4-inch HDPE flex pipe and a copper cable under the CN Railroad Tracks on Hester Street
15021018 (+11)	Louisiana Sugar Refinery Through Willbros Engineers	4215+75	To demolish existing infrastructure and install a new rail scale
15030328 (+15)	Mosaic Fertilizer Through Jacobs Engineering	3514+00	To install eight (8) auger cast piles required to support a new super heater at 7250 Hwy 44

<u>No.</u> 15030633 (+11)	<u>Company</u> E.I. DuPont De Nemours & Co. Through Mammoet	<u>Station</u> 3135+32	<u>Description</u> To transport two (2) components across the levee	
	ted for open excavation only (+14) 4/ tension until 3/25/16 Mosaic Fertilizer Through MoreTrench	714/15 3505+00	To excavate and backfill a ditch to install a new HDPE pipes	
15031635 (+11)	Port Ship Services Through Moran Towing	4153+00	To install one (1) fifty foot utility pole on the batture	
131210176 Ex	ktension until 12/10/15 Mosaic - Uncle Sam Through Jacobs	3510+00	To install a pre-manufactured motor control center building, high mast lighting, and support foundations	
Waiver gran 141209157	ted 3/23/15 Motiva Through Duplantis Design Grp	b/w 3065 & 3070	To construct a multipurpose building using 50 foot timber piles, excavate a retention pond, construct an asphalt parking lot, dig/clear drainage ditches, and install subsurface utilities at 10700 LA Hwy 44	
(+12) Open Excavations w/n 600 feet of levee centerline (+14) Open Excavations beyond 600 feet of levee centerline (+15) Piles				
13041543 Ext	rension 2 until 4/15/16 Noranda Alumina, LLC	4270+00	To construction/install two (2) crane barges, two (2) breasting dolphins, three (3) submerged mooring piles with associated buoys and two (2) hoppers	

<u>No.</u> 13052157 Ext	<u>Company</u> ension 2 until 5/20/16	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
(+11)	St. James Parish Through SJB Group	b/w 4073+64 & 4094+76 b/w 4195+67 & 4210+00	To construct the St. James Levee Trail, Phase 2-A & 2-B
15051347 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	b/w 3598 & 3615	To install a new hand hole and to directionally drill 1,888 feet of inner duct flex pipe from the corner of Highway 44 to St. Michael Street to 6582 Highway 44
15051554 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	b/w 3175 & 3330	To directionally drill and install a communications cable along Hwy 44 from Helvetia Road to 350 feet past St. Mary Street, excavating bore assist pits every 1,000 feet and hand holes every 3,000 feet
15051555 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	b/w 3408 & 3560	To directional bore 15,470 ft and install inner duct flex pipe and fiber optic cable on Hwy 44
140815113 Ex	tension until 8/15/16 Zen-Noh	3308+00	To dredge sand at the existing Zen-Noh ship berth
15062470 (+12)	Entergy Through Land Management Svc.	3871+00	To install one (1) power pole at 4430 LA Hwy 44
15070272 (+13)	Mosaic Uncle Sam	3506+00	To install one (1) temporary utility pole
15080682 (+15) River (+11) Batture	Plains All American Pipeline, LP Through Eustis Engineering & Landside	3568+00	To drill two (2) soil borings on the protected side, and two (2) soil borings and one (1) CPT on the flood side

<u>No.</u> 15081795 (+11)	Company Wanhua Chemical Group Through Tolunay-Wong Engineers	<u>Station</u> 3411+00	<u>Description</u> To drill one (1) soil boring and two (2) PCPTs at Site B (Shady Grove)	
150817101 (+11)	Motiva Enterprises Through CDI Corporation	b/w 3080 & 3100	To install drilled shafts as part of the Amite-Tank Farm Modifications	
150817105 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Land Management Svcs.	3710+00	To install four (4) power poles and two (2) anchors to service 5741 Hwy 44	
150817107 (+11)	St. James Parish Through SJB Group, LLC	b/w 4094+76 & 4195+67	To construct a multi-use path (St. James East Bank Levee Trail Phase 1)	
150817111 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Land Management Svcs.	b/w 3167+50 & 3306+50	To replace 23 power poles at the toe	
150817114 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	b/w 3560 & 3715	To directional bore 13,725 feet to place a 1 $\frac{1}{4}$ inch inner duct flex pipe and fiber optic cable on Hwy 44 from Babin Street to Cantella Street	
St. Michael's Church – to hold a 5K Walk/Run on the levee crown on Saturday, October 3, 2015				
150908123 (+13)	St. James Parish Government	3711+00	To construct new Senior Center/Community Center	
150909130 (+11)	Air Liquide Large Industries Through GeoEngineers, Inc.	3320+00	To drill one (1) soil boring on the protected side, and to drill two (2) soil borings on the flood side of the levee	
150909131 (+11) (+15) piles in	Zen-Noh Grain Corporation Through T.E. Ibberson Co. batture and on flood side	3305+00	To construct the Terminal Dock Expansion project to include dredging in the Mississippi River, a new levee access ramp and conveyor support system across the left descending Mississippi River levee and barge/shipping dock structures on the batture	

No. 150909133 (+11)	Company AT&T Through Byers Engineering	<u>Station</u> b/w 3165 & 3176	$\frac{Description}{\text{To place 1,072 feet of 1 $^{1}\!\!/\!\!4$ inch inner duct and a new fiber optic cable near 10214}} \\ Hwy 44$
150910136 (+11)	Raven Energy, LLC of LA Through CK Associates	3455+00	To construct a new access ramp, a pile-supported bridge, excavate drainage ditches, and remove and replace a chain link fence at the Convent Marine Terminal
150910137 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	4153+00	To remove an existing telephone pole and place a new telephone pole
150911139 (+11)	Reed Building Systems Through Ardaman & Assoc.	3596+00	To drill four (4) soil borings
150921146 (+11)	Motiva Enterprises Through CDI	b/w 3085 & 3096	To remove, replace and repurpose product piping on two (2) docks on the f/s
141209157 Ex	tension until 12/09/16		
(+11)	Motiva Enterprises Through Duplantis Design Grp.	b/w 3065 & 3070	To construct a multipurpose building using 50 foot timber piles, excavate a retention pond, construct an asphalt parking lot, dig/clear drainage ditches, and install subsurface utilities at 10700 LA Hwy 44
151007156 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Land Management Svcs.	3895+00	To install and remove one (1) power pole with three (3) anchors at 3462 Perry Lane
15110362 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	b/w 3300 & 3308	To directionally drill a new copper cable between two (2) existing Entergy poles near 8886 Hwy 44
151106166 (+11)	Zen-Noh Through Terracon	3313+20	To drill one (1) soil boring and to perform two (2) CPTS on the flood side

<u>No.</u> 151116168 (+11)	Company AT&T Through Byers Engineering	<u>Station</u> 4190+00	<u>Description</u> To replace a power pole on South Airline Hwy	
151116169 (+11)	John W. Stone Oil Distributor, LLC Through Lanier & Associates	4026+00	To add a new 50,000 BBL tank and earthen containment berm on the landside, to add a new 12-inch line on existing foundations and to add a new pipe support truss over River Road	
151118171 (+11)	Hymel's Seafood Restaurant	3345+00	To remove three (3) old underground storage tanks at 8740 LA Hwy 44	
13052157 Revision				
(+11)	St. James Parish Through SJB Group, LLC	4086+25	After the fact revision to extend an 18-inch side drainage pipe an additional 40 linear feet	
151211178 (+11)	Zen-Noh Grain Corporation Through Spartan	3315+00	To expand an existing warehouse building, directional bore a 4-inch fire water line and to install a new catch basin	